MONTH OF:

WATER:

Bacteriological Analysis
Pump Station Inspections
Customer Water Connections
Customer Water Disconnections

MINEOLA WATER UTILITIES

MONTHLY ACTIVITY REPORT

July, 2020

Turn water off for leak

Reread

Water Leaks Reported

Paid turn water back on

Locate Water Lines for Others

O & M Water Production & Distribution System (hours)
Miscellaneous

Pulled meter logs
Number of water Meters Read
Number of active accounts
Disconnects for Non-Payment
Change meter register
Set Meter
Repairs complete turn water on
Lock Meters
PRODUCTION & TREATMENT
Water Produced in Million Gallons

Average Usage per Day

Highest Usage per Day
Pounds of Disinfectant Used
Average Pounds of Disinfectant Used per Day
Pounds. Of Sequestering Agent Used
Average Pounds of Sequestering agent used per Day
Pounds of Fluoride Used

Average pounds of Fluoride Used

.................................................... 03

06
124 Hrs.

35

37

10

07
13
06

372 hrs.
20
02

16.150 M.G.
. 0520 M.G
0.810 M.G.
641 Ibs.
20.0 Ibs.
165 .00 Ibs.
5.3 lbs.
236 |bs.

7.6 lbs.



MINEOLA WATER UTILITY
MONTHLY ACTIVITY REPORT

WASTEWATER:
Sewer Stoppages Reported..........ceoveveieeresiieseeie e e eie e 12
Lift Station Inspections Performed............ccccooovvininiininnnnne 031 hrs.
Sewer Taps Installed ---------=-==-mmmmmm o 0
O & M of Wastewater Collection System (hours)................... 372 hrs.
Number of Feet of sewer Main cleared............ccccoocvvvnnnne. 1,800 ft.

UTILITY MAINTENANCE:

Vehicle Maintenance......checked daily
Older trucks check for mechanical problems and returned to service.

Equipment Maintenance...........cocvevereenenieneeneee e 124 hrs. EST.

Submitted by: Rolando Ortega

Water: Dept Date: 8/07/2020
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