# **MINEOLA WATER UTILITIES**

## MONTHLY ACTIVITY REPORT

MONTH OF: July, 2020

### **WATER:**

Bacteriological Analysis	06	
Pump Station Inspections	124 Hrs	•
Customer Water Connections	35	
Customer Water Disconnections	37	
Turn water off for leak	10	
Reread	03	
Water Leaks Reported	07	
. Paid turn water back on	13	
Locate Water Lines for Others	06	
O & M Water Production & Distribution System (hours)	372 hrs.	
Miscellaneous	• 0	
Pulled meter logs	02	
Number of water Meters Read	2,710	
Number of active accounts		city acct.
Disconnects for Non-Payment		J
Change meter register		
Set Meter		
Repairs complete turn water on	02	
Lock Meters	- 02	
PRODUCTION & TREATMENT		
Water Produced in Million Gallons	16.150	M.G.
Average Usage per Day	0.520	) M.G
Highest Usage per Day		) M.G.
Pounds of Disinfectant Used		lbs.
Average Pounds of Disinfectant Used per Day	20.0	lbs.
Pounds. Of Sequestering Agent Used		0 lbs.
Average Pounds of Sequestering agent used per Day	5.3	lbs.
Pounds of Fluoride Used	236	lbs.
Average pounds of Fluoride Used	7.6	lbs.

## MINEOLA WATER UTILITY MONTHLY ACTIVITY REPORT

#### **WASTEWATER:**

Sewer Stoppages Reported	.12
Lift Station Inspections Performed	
Sewer Taps Installed	
O & M of Wastewater Collection System (hours)	372 hrs.
Number of Feet of sewer Main cleared	

## **UTILITY MAINTENANCE:**

Submitted by: Rolando Ortega

Water: Dept Date: 8/07/2020